
2011-2012 Edina High School Pep Band Schedule 
1. All band students are required to attend their pep band games. Games are assigned by band.  
2. PLAN AHEAD! Absences will directly affect quarter grades.  
3. If extenuating circumstances prevent you from attending your scheduled event, you must in advance,  

#1. trade games with a student from another band (preferably on your instrument) and 
#2. Fill out an “advanced excused absence” form and speak to Mr. Kile or Mr. Richter BEFORE 
the performance.   

4. To receive full credit for being at your games, you MUST…  
BRING YOUR OWN PEP BAND FOLDER, INSTRUMENT, AND WEAR YOUR ‘EHMB’ SHIRT! 
 

REGULAR SEASON GAMES – 
Band  Day Date Event Opponent Site        Director Arrive    
CB Tuesday  December 20 Girls BB  White Bear EHS  PK 6:30 
CB  Thursday January 5 Boys Hoc Holy Angels Braemar PK 6:30 
SB Tuesday  January 10 Girls Hoc Minnetonka Braemar  PK 6:30  
VB  Friday  January 13 Boys BB Blake  EHS AR 6:30 
VB     Thursday January 19 Girls Hoc Stillwater Braemar PK  6:30 
SB Friday  January 27 Girls BB   Eden Prairie ECC  AR 6:30 
SB  Saturday  February 4 Boys Hoc Minnetonka Braemar AR 6:30 
VB   Friday  February 10 Boys BB Hopkins ECC AR 6:30 
 

Region and State Games - (We play tournament games until the teams lose) 

 
Band  Day Date Event Opponent  Site         Game Time    
Girls Hockey  
SB Friday  February 17  Girls Hoc Region Final Braemar  TBA   
VB Thursday February 23 Girls Hoc State Q-Final Xcel Enrg Ctr TBA 
SB  Friday        February 24    Girls Hoc  State S-Final  Xcel Enrg Ctr  6 or 8 p.m.    
VB Saturday  February 25 Girls Hoc  State Champ  Xcel Enrg Ctr  7:00 p.m.  
Boys Hockey 
SB Wed/Thu  2/29 or 3/1 Boys Hoc Region Final  Mariucci   TBA 
VB Thursday  March 8 Boys Hoc State Q-Final Xcel Enrg Ctr  TBA   
SB Friday March 9  Boys Hoc  State S-Final Xcel Enrg Ctr  6 or 8 p.m.   
CB Saturday March 10 Boys Hoc State Champ Xcel Enrg Ctr  7:00 p.m.  
Girls Basketball 
VB Friday March 9 Girls BB Region Final  TBA  TBA 
SB Wed. March 14 Girls BB State Q-Final  Target Ctr TBA 
VB Thursday March 15 Girls BB  State S-Final Target Ctr  6 or 8 p.m.  
CB Saturday  March 17 Girls BB State Champ     Target Ctr   8:00 p.m.   
Boys Basketball 
VB Tuesday    March 13 Boys BB Region Final  Osseo    7:00 p.m.   
CB Wed. March 21 Boys BB   State Q-Final  Target Ctr   TBA   
SB Thursday  March 22 Boys BB State S-Final  Target Ctr  6 or 8 p.m.   
CB Saturday    March 24 Boys BB State Champ     Target Ctr 8:00 p.m. 


